radio frequency spectrum, intended for the purpose of providing International Mobile 
Telecommunication Services in Botswana. The Invitation to Apply (ITA) covers frequency 
bands 700 MHz, 2 300 MHz, and 2 600 MHz

2. Applicants are expected to pay a non-refundable Licence Application Fee of Eleven 
Thousand Pula (P11 000.00) to BOCRA on submission of the application for each licence 
applied for.  

3. Applications should be submitted not later than 10:00 Hours on Friday 23 August 2024 or 
such other later date as the BOCRA may advise in writing at the Tender Box located at the